HINSDALE TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 86

LEGAL NOTICE RFP 20-037 Asbestos Abatement Removal Summer 2020

Sealed Proposals will be received by the Hinsdale Township High School District 86 Board of Education, DuPage and Cook Counties, Illinois, for the 2020 Asbestos Abatement summer work additions and renovations Phase 1.

The documents are available by contacting Tina Snyder, CPPB, at email <u>Msnyder@hinsdale86.org</u>, or by phone (630) 570-8003.

A pre-proposal meeting and building walkthrough will be conducted on **March 25, 2020 7:30 A.M. CST.** Please at the dock of Hinsdale Central High School. Hinsdale Central is located at 5500 South Grant Street Hinsdale, IL 60521. After touring Central the site visit will continue to Hinsdale South High School 7401 Clarendon Hills Road, Darien, IL 60561.

Proposals will be accepted until April 8, 2020, at 2:00pm CST at the Administrative Center 5500 South Grant Street, Hinsdale, Illinois.

The Hinsdale Township High School District 86 Board of Education reserves the right to reject any or all proposals submitted.

Advertise 3/19/2020